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Rack Rates 2025

* Rates are per person per night sharing

High Peak
Season Season (Min 3 nights)
11 Jan-14 July and 15 July-31 Aug and
o1 Sep-16 Dec 2025 16 Dec 2025-10 Jan 2026
Per person per night sharing 12,600.00 15,880.00
Single Supplement per night 6,300.00 7,940.00
Per child 8 — 12 years sharing rate per night 6,300.00 7,940.00
Exclusive Use 189,000.00 238,200.00
PritvEise Vil e 12,100.00 12,100.00
Per day
Timbavati anservatlon Levy (compulsory) 620.00 620.00
Per person per night
Tlmb.avatl (;onservatlon Levy (compulsory) 310.00 310.00
Per child per night
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Terms & Conditions

Cancellation Policy

« 90+ days - no charge + 61-89days - 25% of booking fee

« 31-60days - 50% of booking fee + 0-30days -100% of booking fee
« Cancellations must be in writing and will be accepted from date of notification

+ Inevent of a100% cancellation fee, Walkers Plains Camp will undertake to
reimburse 90% of the levied fee should the room be resold prior to arrival date

+ No transfer of bookings or substitutions will be allowed

«  Please ensure that adequate travel insurance is in place

«  Cancellations/curtailments beyond our control are subject to the above terms
Inclusions & Exclusions

Inclusions: Accommodation, all meals, selection of local wines, beers, spirits &
soft drinks, tea & coffee, early morning and afternoon game drive, laundry, wifi,
transfers from Rockfig airstrip

Exclusions: Conservation levy (per person per night), premium drinks, airport and
other transfers, items of a personal nature, staff gratuities

Provisional Bookings

« Bookings can be held provisional for up to 14 days after which the booking is
required to release or confirm. A deposit is required to confirm the booking

+2772196 7476

reservations@walkersplainscamp.com
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Deposit Policy

« A 50% deposit is required to confirm the booking
« Balance due 30 days prior
«  Bookings less than 31 days, full payment is required

Arrival & Departure

+  Check in after 14h00 / Check out by 11h00 on day of departure
«  We try to accommodate early check in and/or late departures, but this is
by prior arrangement and may incur additional charges

Child Policy

«  Children 8 years and older are welcome
«  Children under 13 pay 50% of the adult rate

Specials (Specials are not combinable)

Honeymoon Special (Valid year around except Peak season):
«  25% discount on room: Min 3 night stay

«  For travel within 6 months of wedding date

+ Wedding certificate to be provided

Pay Stay (Valid 15 Jan - 31 March 2025):
+ Pay3stay 4

Combo Special (Valid October 2023 — October 2025 excluding Festive &

Easter periods):

«  Stay for 5 nights and only pay for 4

+ 3 nights at Walkers Plains Camp (fully inclusive) and 2 nights at Walkers
Beach (bed & breakfast). The 2nd night at Walkers Beach is complimentary

* rates are subject to change Rack
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